

# NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN NEW DELHI



IN COLLABORATION WITH

# DAMODARAM SANJIVAYYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY VISAKHAPATNAM

CORDIALLY INVITE YOU TO THE

INAUGURAL CEREMONY OF
One Day Awareness and Capacity Building Program
"Rise and Lead: Young Women Pioneering
Technology, Business and Public Life"

#### **Chief Guest**

Hon'ble Smt. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa
Judge, High Court of Andhra Pradesh

### **Guests of Honour**

Sri A. Asholi Chalai

Joint Secretary National Commission for Women, New Delhi

### Shri B. Lavan Kumar

Assistant Director General, Dept. of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance, Govt. of India, New Delhi

### Smt. Sudha Rani Relangi

Joint Secretary and Legislative Counsel Ministry of Law and Justice, Govt. of India, New Delhi

**Prof. James Stephen Meka**Registrar (Addl. Charge), Andhra University

Prof. D. Surya Prakasa Rao
Vice-Chancellor, DSNLU
Will Preside

On Saturday, 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 at 9.30 AM at Seminar Hall, DSNLU

Followed by Welcome Address by National Commission for Women

## **Programme**

09.30 AM: Inviting Dignitaries

09.32 AM: Lighting of the Lamp

09.35 AM: Welcome Address by

Dr. Nandini C.P., Faculty Convener &

Registrar I/C., DSNLU

09.40 AM: Presidential Address by

Prof. D. Surya Prakasa Rao

Vice-Chancellor, DSNLU

09.50 AM: Introduction of Chief Guest

09.53 AM : Address by Chief Guest

Hon'ble Smt. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa

Judge, High Court of Andhra Pradesh

10.20 AM: Felicitation of Guests by

**Chief Guest** 

Hon'ble Smt. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa

Judge, High Court of Andhra Pradesh

10.25 AM: Vote of Thanks by

Prof. S. Vijaya Lakshmi, Faculty Co-Convener,

Centre for Women and Child Law, DSNLU